
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RANKED LIST FOR THE POST OF  PEON/WATCHMAN (DIRECT RECRUITMENT
FROM AMONG THE PART-TIME EMPLOYEES IN KSFE LTD on R 15665-26790/- IN

KERALA STATE FINANCIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

NOTIFICATION

Ranked List No.224/2022/SSVII                                                       Cat. No. 276/2020
 
         The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of PEON/WATCHMAN (DIRECT
RECRUITMENT   FROM  AMONG THE PART-TIME  EMPLOYEES  IN KSFE LTD     on
 R 15665-26790/-      IN     KERALA STATE    FINANCIAL    ENTERPRISES     LIMITED
(Cat.No. 276/2020) interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit.
This Ranked List is brought  into force with effect from 04-05-2022.

                                         
MAIN LIST

Rank Sl.
No.

        Name Interview Wtg. Total Date of
birth

Community Remarks

1 7 SARJIN D 67.00 - 67.00 22.05.1971 E-Ezhava DA-LD/CP

2 10 SUJEENDRAN V A 66.00 - 66.00 27.05.1976 DA-LD/CP

3 6 MANI K V 66.00 - 66.00 10.06.1977 E-THIYYA DA-LD/CP

4 19 JUDY BIVERA 66.00 - 66.00 13.12.1970 A.I.

5 11 PRIYA P 66.00 - 66.00 24.10.1983

6 2 MEENA V  V 65.00 - 65.00 15.10.1975 SC-PULAYAN DA-LV/B

7 9 ASHIKALI M T 65.00 - 65.00 15.10.1994 M-MAPPILA DA-LV/B

8 13 SWAPNA T J 65.00 - 65.00 30.01.1987 DA-LD/CP

9 1 ARUN RAJ C P 65.00 - 65.00 02.02.1990 H-NADAR DA-LD/CP

10 15 SUNITHA I 65.00 - 65.00 10.01.1991 ST-
KATTUNAYAKAN

11 12 VAHIDA T A 64.00 - 64.00 22.04.1976 M-MUSLIM DA-LD/CP

12 8 SHUKKUR M 64.00 - 64.00 27.05.1976 M-MUSLIM DA-LD/CP

13 16 VIPIN T P 63.00 - 63.00 11.06.1989 SC-VANNAN DA-LD/CP

14 18 JEENA JOSE 62.00 - 62.00 04.08.1992 DA-HI

15 17 SREEKALA S 62.00 - 62.00 20.04.1976 E-EZHAVA DA-LD/CP

16 4 DEEPA K G 62.00 - 62.00 22.05.1980 DA-LD/CP

17 14 CHITHRA P K 62.00 - 62.00 25.05.1988

SUPPLEMENTARY LIST

NIL
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LIST OF DIFFERENTLY ABLED CANDIDATES FOR 3 % RESERVATION

Low Vision/Blindness

1 2 MEENA V  V 65.00 - 65.00 15.10.1975 DA-LV/B

2 9 ASHIKALI M T 65.00 - 65.00 15.10.1994 DA-LV/B

Hearing Impairment

1 18 JEENA JOSE 62.00 - 62.00 04.08.1992 DA-HI

Locomotor Disability/Cerebral Palsy

1 7 SARJIN D 67.00 - 67.00 22.05.1971 DA-LD/CP

2 10 SUJEENDRAN V A 66.00 - 66.00 27.05.1976 DA-LD/CP

3 6 MANI K V 66.00 - 66.00 10.06.1977 DA-LD/CP

4 13 SWAPNA T J 65.00 - 65.00 30.01.1987 DA-LD/CP

5 1 ARUN RAJ C P 65.00 - 65.00 02.02.1990 DA-LD/CP

6 12 VAHIDA T A 64.00 - 64.00 22.04.1976 DA-LD/CP

7 8 SHUKKUR M 64.00 - 64.00 27.05.1976 DA-LD/CP

8 16 VIPIN T P 63.00 - 63.00 11.06.1989 DA-LD/CP

9 17 SREEKALA S 62.00 - 62.00 20.04.1976 DA-LD/CP

10 4 DEEPA K G 62.00 - 62.00 22.05.1980 DA-LD/CP

                                                                                                      
                          
E- Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC-Scheduled Caste, ST- Scheduled Tribe, M-Muslim/Mappila, LC/AI- Latin Catholics/Anglo
Indian,  H Nadar-  Hindu Nadar,  DA-LV/B-Differently Abled  Low Vision/Blindness,  DA-HI-Differently Abled  Hearing
Impairment, DA-LD/CP-Differently Abled Locomotor Disability/Cerebral Palsy.    
                                                      
NOTE I: The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a

minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier.  Candidates will
be advised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation  and
rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission
during the pendancy of this list.  As the advice for  appointment depends on the occurrence of
vacancies, there is no guarantee that all candidates included in the list will secure appointment.
The candidates  remaining in  the  list  at  the  time of  cancellation will  have no claim at  all  for
appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the list.
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NOTE II : “Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by Gazetted
Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a
notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID Proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General
conditions. The request for relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of
Ranked List in the Official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of
vacancy that is pending with the Commission up to the finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication
of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on
or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/ she is to be advised”.   

                                                                                                    (By Order of the Commission)

                                                                                                     SAJU GEORGE
                                                                                                                           SECRETARY
                                                                                            KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.

APPROVED FOR ISSUE

                    Sd/-

SECTION OFFICER, SSVII.


